Government of Himachal Pradesh Irrigation and Public Health Department

No.IPH(A)2(B)8-4/2008-I

Dated Shimla-2, the

NOTIFICATION

On the recommendations of the Departmental Promotion Committee, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the promotion of the following Circle Head Draughtsman,(Class-II-Non Gazetted) to the post of Planning Officer,(Class-I-Gazetted) on regular basis, in the pay band of Rs. 10,300-34,800+Rs.5000/-(Grade Pay) in the IPH Department with immediate effect in the public interest.

Sr. No.	No. Name of the officials	
1.	Sh. Suresh Gupta	
2.	Sh. Suresh Kumar	

The above officers will be on probation for the period of two year or till retirement, which ever is earlier

For fixation of pay against the post of Planning Officer, these Officers will exercise their option under FR 22 with in a period of one month from the date of issue of this notification.

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is further pleased to order the posting of the above newly promoted Planning Officers in the IPH Department as under:-

Sr. No.	Name	From	То
1	Sh. Suresh Gupta	IPH Circle Kullu	IPH Zone Mandi against
			vacancy on promotion.
2	Sh. Suresh Kumar	IPH Circle	IPH Head Quarter
		Hamirpur	Shimla, against vacancy
			on promotion.

The respective Controlling Officers will relieve the above officials to join at their new place of postings as Planning Officer and their salary may not be released from present place of posting failing which DDO concerned will be held responsibility for non-compliance of Govt. orders.

By Order

Secretary (IPH) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh 09-11-2016.

Endst. No. As above

Copy forwarded to followings for information and necessary action:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, IPH Department, H.P., Shimla-1.

-2/-

- 2. All the Chief Engineers IPH Department, H.P.
- 3. All the concerned Superintending Engineer, IPH Circle in H.P
- 4. The Deputy Senior Accountant General (A&E), H.P., Shimla-3.
- 5. The Accountant General(Audit), HP Shimla-171003
- 6. The Concerned Officer
- 7. Guard file.

M-bly

(Man Mohan Jassal) Under Secretary (IPH) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Phone No. 2628482